for other matters in connection therewith. 

**Written Comments** are still being accepted and should be sent to email 
address QAPCOMMENTS@LHC.LA.GOV  

6. (ACTION)  Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds in an amount not to exceed Nineteen Million, Five-
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($19,500,000) for the “Development Projects” 
located at  263 Third Street, and 224 Florida Street,  East Baton Rouge Parish, 
Louisiana 70801, in one or more series to finance the acquisition, construction, and 
equipping of multi-family housing developments within the State of Louisiana, and

[...]

Cedar Rapids Bank and Trust Company or such other purchaser as may be 
designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; and to provide for other 
matters in connection therewith. 

8. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 

Nineteen Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($19,500,000) Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds for BW Cooper Senior located at 3401 Erato Street, 
New Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana 70125, in one or more series to finance 
the acquisition, construction, and equipping of a multifamily housing development

[...]

proposal of Regions Bank or such other purchaser as may be designated by the 
Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; and to provide for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

9. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 
Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue 
Bonds for Central Point Senior Village located at 11 Azalea Road, Pineville, 
Rapides Parish, Louisiana 71360, in one or more series to finance the acquisition, 
construction, rehabilitation, and equipping of a multifamily housing development

[...]

accept the proposal of Cedar Rapids Bank and Trust Company or such other 
purchaser as may be designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; 
and to provide for other matters in connection therewith. 

10. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 
Nine Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($9,750,000) Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds for Fairfield Building Lofts located at 1600  Fairfield 
Street, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, Louisiana 71104, in one or more series to 
finance the acquisition, construction, and equipping of a multifamily housing 
development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

to accept the proposal of Cedar Rapids Bank and Trust Company or such other 
purchaser as may be designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; 
and to provide for other matters in connection therewith. 

11. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 

Fifteen Million, Thirty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars 
($15,034,454) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for Franklin Senior 
Apartments located at 1501 Hospital Avenue, Franklin, St. Mary Parish, 
Louisiana 70438, in one or more series to finance the acquisition, construction, 
rehabilitation, and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the

[...]

proposal of Home Bank, N.A. or such other purchaser as may be designated by 
the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; and to provide for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

12. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 
Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue 
Bonds for Imperial Terrace located at 5041 Imperial Drive, Houma, 
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana 70360, in one or more series to finance the 
acquisition, construction, and equipping of a multifamily housing development

[...]

proposal of Lument Securities, LLC or such other purchaser as may be 
designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; and to provide for other 
matters in connection therewith. 

13. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 

Ninety-Two Million Dollars ($92,000,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue  

Bonds for NSA East Bank Apartments located at 4400 Dauphine Street, New 
Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana 70117, in one or more series to finance the 
acquisition, construction, and equipping of a multifamily housing development

[...]

or such other 
purchaser as may be designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of said bonds; 
and to provide for other matters in connection therewith. 

14. (ACTION) Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding 

Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for 
Richmond Terrace located at 8775 Richmond Drive, LaPlace, St. John the 
Baptist Parish, Louisiana 70068, in one or more series to finance the acquisition, 
construction, and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State